
Viry-chatillon ( Halle Des Sports Jacques Bede)  le 10 février 2008

Championnats de l'essonne en salle Benjamins
022898

CDJ91

50m - Salle / BEF (10/02/2008)     Finale  1

1 DESHAYES Doris 112230 BEF /95 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 7''10 D3 900

2 MAZAMBA Chloe 158906 BEF /95 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7''43 D3 804

3 PLUNKET Lauys 1135183 BEF /96 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 7''45 D3 798

4 MUSENGESHI Audrey 1028240 BEF /96 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 7''49 D3 787

5 MOUKILA Christelle 195148 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 7''52 D3 779

6 LOUBILA Cindy 694083 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 7''53 D3 776

50m - Salle / BEF (10/02/2008)     Finale  2

1 NTOBO Romilda 180629 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 7''47 D3 793

2 GIRAULT Nirina 1157608 BEF /96 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 7''58 D3 762

3 GIBELLINI Jessica 1078106 BEF /96 Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 7''76 D3 713

4 GOMIS Andrea 161333 BEF /95 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7''78 D3 708

5 TREHIN Lucie 145535 BEF /96 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 7''78 D3 708

6 OZEL Anais 1019984 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 7''82 D3 697

50m - Salle / BEF (10/02/2008)     Finale  3

1 NANA Anais 115438 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 7''65 D3 743

2 ALI Naomi 1144642 BEF /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 7''73 D3 721

3 CELESTIN Harmonie 1035548 BEF /95 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''76 D3 713

4 LOPEZ UROZ Nina 1162775 BEF /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''78 D3 708

5 SANANES Deborah 677610 BEF /95 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 7''80 D3 702

6 LATOR Melissa 1129990 BEF /96 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7''88 D3 681

50m - Salle / BEF (10/02/2008)     Finale  4

1 CHARRIERE Melanie 174084 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 7''79 D3 705

2 ROLAND Fabiola 178570 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 7''80 D3 702

3 TURLEPIN Stephanie 180759 BEF /95 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 7''93 D3 668

4 DUVERGER Maureen 1072648 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 7''94 D3 666

5 MINATCHY Aurore 1172415 BEF /95 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 7''97 D3 658

KAMGA Yolene 1124901 BEF /95 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F NP

50m - Salle / BEF (10/02/2008)     Série  1

1 THOMAR Audrey 1016321 BEF /95 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 8''04 D3 640

2 CHACRON Alice 1007422 BEF /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8''20 600

3 GAEL Samantha 1094619 BEF /95 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 8''34 566

4 NAIT-SAIDI Laysa 1176907 BEF /95 Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 8''47 536

5 FERS Morgane 1017762 BEF /95 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 8''68 488

6 BALLAND Mailys 1070299 BEF /96 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 9''26 368

50m - Salle / BEF (10/02/2008)     Série  2

1 PLUNKET Lauys 1135183 BEF /96 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 7''58 q D3 762

2 MINATCHY Aurore 1172415 BEF /95 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 7''86 q D3 686

3 LASFONT Ilona 1160855 BEF /96 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 8''65 495

4 LAVERGNE Pauline 1142332 BEF /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8''70 484

5 FERREIRA Melanie 1093753 BEF /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 9''89 257

MAKANDA KANGA Charismata 1098221 BEF /95 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F NP

50m - Salle / BEF (10/02/2008)     Série  3

1 DESHAYES Doris 112230 BEF /95 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 7''09 q D3 903

2 GIRAULT Nirina 1157608 BEF /96 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 7''60 q D3 756

3 TANCHE Clara 1103157 BEF /95 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 7''96 D3 660

4 CORREIA Oceane 143730 BEF /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 8''06 D3 635

5 TRAPY Laetitia 1076564 BEF /96 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 9''04 412

50m - Salle / BEF (10/02/2008)     Série  4

1 TREHIN Lucie 145535 BEF /96 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 7''69 q D3 732

2 KAMGA Yolene 1124901 BEF /95 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 7''87 q D3 684

3 GIMBERT Vanessa 1126769 BEF /96 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 7''93 D3 668

4 NAGERA Megane 1144645 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 8''03 D3 643

5 BRUNEL Camille 1084714 BEF /96 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 8''51 527

6 LIARD Solenn 1163906 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 9''29 363
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50m - Salle / BEF (10/02/2008)     Série  5

1 DIARRA Salle 1003760 BEF /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8''17 608

2 TCHAKOUTE Anais 708609 BEF /95 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 8''22 595

3 PELETER ROYO Morgane 1143919 BEF /95 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 8''32 571

4 GEFFROY Ariane 1163136 BEF /95 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 8''49 531

5 RAMADE Mathilde 1022805 BEF /96 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 9''11 398

FLOQUET Morgane 692519 BEF /95 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F NP

50m - Salle / BEF (10/02/2008)     Série  6

1 LACROIX Perrine 1010803 BEF /96 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 8''08 D3 630

2 CATALA Claire 1002681 BEF /95 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 8''17 608

3 DESTRAC Megane 167910 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 8''21 598

4 DI CICCO Laurence 1125774 BEF /95 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 8''25 588

5 MARECHAL Amandine 1069487 BEF /95 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 8''65 495

6 ISME Valerie 175384 BEF /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 8''70 484

50m - Salle / BEF (10/02/2008)     Série  7

1 OZEL Anais 1019984 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 7''72 q D3 724

2 LATOR Melissa 1129990 BEF /96 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7''83 q D3 694

3 TEINTURIER Laurie 1141278 BEF /96 Yerres Ac 91 I-F 8''25 588

4 CONTI Salome 687601 BEF /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8''26 586

DUHEC Charlotte 660244 BEF /95 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F NP

MATTIO Nastasia 654114 BEF /95 Ca Orsay 91 I-F NP

50m - Salle / BEF (10/02/2008)     Série  8

1 MOUKILA Christelle 195148 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 7''52 q D3 779

2 GIBELLINI Jessica 1078106 BEF /96 Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 7''66 q D3 740

3 BENABOUD Sarah 112153 BEF /96 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 7''96 D3 660

4 VERDIER Raphaelle 1006357 BEF /96 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 8''53 522

5 ADILI Hanene 1158987 BEF /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 9''83 267

50m - Salle / BEF (10/02/2008)     Série  9

1 BELRAIN CHOPARD Noemie BEF / As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 8''00 D3 650

2 DESPINS Mathilde 1164915 BEF /96 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 8''03 D3 643

3 TOULLIC Morgane 1094118 BEF /95 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 8''13 D3 617

4 LE BIHAN Anaelle 1112932 BEF /95 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 8''28 581

5 GALAND Louison 1011018 BEF /96 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 8''40 552

6 MAAMOURI Noemie 1123973 BEF /96 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 9''23 374

50m - Salle / BEF (10/02/2008)     Série  10

1 CHARRIERE Melanie 174084 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 7''84 q D3 692

2 BOEKE Abigaelle 1122951 BEF /96 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 8''00 D3 650

3 MELLITI Sarah 1142455 BEF /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8''24 590

4 BONZI Charlayne 1036326 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 8''57 513

5 RAMADE Justine 1022808 BEF /96 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 9''26 368

GAGNOT Alice 1071644 BEF /95 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F NP

50m - Salle / BEF (10/02/2008)     Série  11

1 NTOBO Romilda 180629 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 7''61 q D3 754

2 DUVERGER Maureen 1072648 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 7''92 q D3 671

3 PREVIDI Anaik 1015478 BEF /96 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 8''05 D3 638

4 LETANG Kathleen 1126659 BEF /95 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 8''45 540

5 CHEVALIER Emilie 1170125 BEF /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 8''71 482

FOLCO Marie 144968 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F NP

50m - Salle / BEF (10/02/2008)     Série  12

1 SANANES Deborah 677610 BEF /95 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 7''77 q D3 710

2 LOPEZ UROZ Nina 1162775 BEF /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''80 q D3 702

3 LEFOULON Celia 1143465 BEF /96 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 8''31 574

4 PENIGUET Chloe 682119 BEF /95 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 8''84 454

KOFFI Florence 1084944 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F NP
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50m - Salle / BEF (10/02/2008)     Série  13

1 GOMIS Andrea 161333 BEF /95 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7''72 q D3 724

2 TURLEPIN Stephanie 180759 BEF /95 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 7''84 q D3 692

3 BALDE Mariama-dalanda 1119555 BEF /96 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 8''16 610

4 BRAWERS Tatiana 135075 BEF /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8''18 605

5 BRETON Chloe 1005537 BEF /96 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 8''84 454

GOULLEY Camille 1143995 BEF /96 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F NP

50m - Salle / BEF (10/02/2008)     Série  14

1 ALI Naomi 1144642 BEF /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 7''82 q D3 697

2 SMEETS Mathilde 1071954 BEF /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 8''34 566

3 CAMARA Diontan Therese 1028247 BEF /96 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 8''61 504

4 MAAMOURI Coraline 1123972 BEF /96 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 8''99 422

5 EVARNE_BENNETT Jenifer 1172903 BEF /96 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 9''00 420

BLOCUS Laure 279550 BEF /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F NP

50m - Salle / BEF (10/02/2008)     Série  15

1 VETTICOZ Celine 676967 BEF /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8''07 D3 633

2 PARANCE Camille 1095828 BEF /96 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 8''31 574

3 DIAW-PICELLI Clemence 1087824 BEF /95 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 9''27 367

NAUDET Julie 115371 BEF /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F NP

GINGA Fabiola 1057129 BEF /96 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F NP

JOUBERT Floriane 1163336 MIF /93 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F NP

50m - Salle / BEF (10/02/2008)     Série  16

1 LOUBILA Cindy 694083 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 7''49 q D3 787

2 ROLAND Fabiola 178570 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 7''88 q D3 681

3 HEURTON Fanny 1093764 BEF /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 8''13 D3 617

4 AMMIRATI Alexia 1071642 BEF /95 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 8''21 598

MOISAN Johanna 1067323 BEF /96 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F NP

MEHDOUI Kawthar 1134418 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F NP

50m - Salle / BEF (10/02/2008)     Série  17

1 MAZAMBA Chloe 158906 BEF /95 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7''41 q D3 810

2 MUSENGESHI Audrey 1028240 BEF /96 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 7''47 q D3 793

3 NANA Anais 115438 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 7''74 q D3 718

4 CELESTIN Harmonie 1035548 BEF /95 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''80 q D3 702

5 FONTENELLE Alice 155059 BEF /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8''67 490

BELRAIN  CHOPARD Noemie 1028967 BEF /96 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F NP

50m - Salle / BEM (10/02/2008)     Finale  1

1 BERLIVET Romain 1122193 BEM /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 6''93 D3 32

2 BORDE Martin 140365 BEM /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 7''04 D3 30

3 RENOUARD Arnaud 665854 BEM /95 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 7''20 D3 27

4 GUELLEC Aymeric 1020332 BEM /95 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 7''32 D3 25

5 RICHET Davy 103065 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 7''38 D3 25

6 GUILLUY Tom 1012714 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 7''38 D3 25

50m - Salle / BEM (10/02/2008)     Finale  2

1 VAN DEN HEUVEL Simon 104515 BEM /95 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 7''41 D3 24

2 POSTIC Pierre Yves 860929 BEM /95 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 7''42 D3 24

3 RAPHAN Dylan 115445 BEM /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 7''45 D3 24

4 STITOU Redouane 1098218 BEM /95 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 7''57 D3 22

5 MARIE-SAINTE Johan 1094374 BEM /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''63 D3 21

6 M TOUMO Hervin 1144663 BEM /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 7''68 D3 21

50m - Salle / BEM (10/02/2008)     Finale  3

1 LOMBA Brice 1142534 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 7''51 D3 23

2 THIAM Ismael 1159809 BEM /95 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 7''63 D3 21

3 HOCQUEL Alexis 808951 BEM /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 7''71 D3 20

4 FOURNIER Anthony 679607 BEM /96 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''73 D3 20

5 CROCQUEFER Pierre 1132723 BEM /96 Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 7''74 D3 20

6 MAHIEU Victor 699805 BEM /96 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''78 20
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50m - Salle / BEM (10/02/2008)     Finale  4

1 ROBIEUX Arthur 724308 BEM /96 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''75 20

2 CEBAREC Sylvain 1171427 BEM /96 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''76 20

3 VEYRAC Bertrand 398933 BEM /95 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 7''80 20

4 ALBERT Stanley 1159965 BEM /96 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 7''81 19

5 ROBIN Dimitri 175843 BEM /96 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 7''85 19

STAELEN Adrien 1013026 BEM /95 Lisses Ac 91 I-F NP

50m - Salle / BEM (10/02/2008)     Série  1

1 GUILLUY Tom 1012714 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 7''38 q D3 25

2 STITOU Redouane 1098218 BEM /95 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 7''44 q D3 24

3 VEYRAC Bertrand 398933 BEM /95 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 7''86 q 19

4 WARIN Maxime 1008764 BEM /96 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 8''42 13

5 CAPARROS Benjamin 1132667 BEM /96 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 8''53 12

6 LAURENS Antonin 686292 BEM /96 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 9''19 8

50m - Salle / BEM (10/02/2008)     Série  2

1 ROBIEUX Arthur 724308 BEM /96 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''83 q 19

2 ONANA Jean Stephane 1180768 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 7''97 18

3 LE POL-MARTIN Sylvain 169597 BEM /95 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 8''17 16

4 BILLEAU Remy 1014306 BEM /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 8''48 13

5 BOUTTIER Pierre 1132326 BEM /96 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 8''51 12

BILDMANN Benjamin 1119974 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F NP

50m - Salle / BEM (10/02/2008)     Série  3

1 BORDE Martin 140365 BEM /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 7''11 q D3 29

2 RENOUARD Arnaud 665854 BEM /95 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 7''19 q D3 27

3 JAVET Ludovic 1084168 BEM /95 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 8''12 16

4 RODRIGUES Rodolphe 1179091 BEM /95 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 8''25 15

5 MARQUIS Sylvain 1163466 BEM /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8''30 15

6 CHESNAIS Frederic 699655 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 9''70 5

50m - Salle / BEM (10/02/2008)     Série  4

1 RAPHAN Dylan 115445 BEM /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 7''57 q D3 22

2 NOMINE Guillaume 1008749 BEM /96 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 8''02 17

3 VALENZA Sebastien 717349 BEM /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 8''49 13

4 SOBIESTRE Mathieu 1081805 BEM /96 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 8''76 10

5 MAHOUDEAUX Aurelien 1142072 BEM /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 9''07 8

CHEVALLIER Jordan 1169719 BEM /95 Es Montgeron 91 I-F NP

50m - Salle / BEM (10/02/2008)     Série  5

1 FOURNIER Anthony 679607 BEM /96 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''74 q D3 20

2 CARON Thibault 1069317 BEM /96 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 8''27 15

3 LAIDET Vincent 587967 BEM /95 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 8''31 14

4 BELLA Maximilien 546292 BEM /96 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 8''38 14

5 MISCOPEIN-SALER Come 1006271 BEM /96 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 8''65 11

LALLY Paul 1088375 BEM /95 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F NP

50m - Salle / BEM (10/02/2008)     Série  6

1 MARIE-SAINTE Johan 1094374 BEM /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7''59 q D3 22

2 CROCQUEFER Pierre 1132723 BEM /96 Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 7''70 q D3 21

3 COLLIN Yohan 806310 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 8''06 17

4 CHAZAL Guillaume 1145859 BEM /96 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 8''33 14

5 PILLAS Quentin 699628 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 8''50 13

6 DUPRE Florian 714790 BEM /96 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 8''86 9

50m - Salle / BEM (10/02/2008)     Série  7

1 VAN DEN HEUVEL Simon 104515 BEM /95 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 7''50 q D3 23

2 PINOTEAU Quentin 148270 BEM /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 8''08 17

3 GRILLON Erik 144376 BEM /95 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 8''33 14

4 ORIA Guillaume 1088236 BEM /95 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 8''80 10

5 LEGRAND Kevin 1018395 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 9''49 6

BRIDIER Florent 1163513 BEM /96 Yerres Ac 91 I-F NP
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50m - Salle / BEM (10/02/2008)     Série  8

1 GENEVIEVE - ANASTASI Paul- 699791 BEM /96 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 8''01 17

2 SAUX Sylvain 1140240 BEM /96 Soisy Athletisme Endurance 91 I-F 8''40 14

3 ECORMIER Bruon 682187 BEM /96 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 8''43 13

4 RIBOT Maxime 1089294 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 8''71 11

MARQUES Thomas 802860 BEM /96 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F NP

BRUNET Baptiste 1137727 BEM /95 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F NP

50m - Salle / BEM (10/02/2008)     Série  9

1 GUELLEC Aymeric 1020332 BEM /95 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 7''33 q D3 25

2 CEBAREC Sylvain 1171427 BEM /96 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''77 q 20

3 STAELEN Adrien 1013026 BEM /95 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7''85 q 19

4 TRITZ Bryan 1162787 BEM /96 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 7''96 18

5 DZIADKOWIAK Clement 664693 BEM /95 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 8''24 15

6 DIOT Clement 1136991 BEM /96 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 9''19 8

50m - Salle / BEM (10/02/2008)     Série  10

1 RICHET Davy 103065 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 7''34 q D3 25

2 POSTIC Pierre Yves 860929 BEM /95 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 7''53 q D3 23

3 BOISHARDY Robin 1132712 BEM /95 Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 8''16 16

4 PICAN Gaetan 139546 BEM /96 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 8''25 15

5 IZNEROWICZ Nicolas 1126458 BEM /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 8''33 14

AUBERT Guillaume 172061 BEM /96 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F NP

50m - Salle / BEM (10/02/2008)     Série  11

1 MAHIEU Victor 699805 BEM /96 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''63 q D3 21

2 ROBIN Dimitri 175843 BEM /96 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 7''88 q 19

3 POINTET Arthur 1017874 BEM /96 Soisy Athletisme Endurance 91 I-F 7''89 19

4 BOSSUET William 148936 BEM /96 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7''91 18

5 BARCLAIS Axel 1123038 BEM /95 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7''91 18

6 DESGREES DU LOU Paul 1018805 BEM /95 Soisy Athletisme Endurance 91 I-F 8''36 14

50m - Salle / BEM (10/02/2008)     Série  12

1 LOMBA Brice 1142534 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 7''71 q D3 20

2 ROUILLARD Dorian 1161937 BEM /96 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 8''04 17

3 FORDANT William 115368 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 8''07 17

4 FEURTE Morgan 1130325 BEM /95 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 8''78 10

5 BELLAL Hocine 1143878 BEM /95 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 8''97 8

6 COQUELET Charles 1018821 BEM /96 Soisy Athletisme Endurance 91 I-F 8''98 8

50m - Salle / BEM (10/02/2008)     Série  13

1 HOCQUEL Alexis 808951 BEM /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 7''60 q D3 22

2 THIAM Ismael 1159809 BEM /95 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 7''70 q D3 21

3 MARASESCU Lodi 1067227 BEM /96 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 8''26 15

4 HASSANE Sylvain 684490 BEM /96 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 8''30 15

5 GROSSI Jules 169492 BEM /95 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 8''43 13

6 SGARD Bruno 1126931 BEM /95 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 8''64 11

50m - Salle / BEM (10/02/2008)     Série  14

1 DEBLOND Michael 1102899 BEM /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 7''95 18

2 LAMBERT Philippe 1137356 BEM /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 8''11 16

3 LANG Nathan 1009719 BEM /95 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 8''16 16

4 PAULMIER Clement 1039459 BEM /96 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 8''60 12

5 HASCOET Cedric 1022770 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 9''10 8

6 PROTAT Jeremy 1018809 BEM /96 Soisy Athletisme Endurance 91 I-F 9''12 8

50m - Salle / BEM (10/02/2008)     Série  15

1 BERLIVET Romain 1122193 BEM /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 6''89 q D3 32

2 RIPA Thomas 1127055 BEM /96 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 8''24 15

3 SUREAU Fabien 1017705 BEM /96 Yerres Ac 91 I-F 8''28 15

4 DUMOTIER Audren 1165126 BEM /96 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 8''65 11

5 LOUYER Bryan 1172902 BEM /96 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 9''02 8

6 LENGRAND Alexis 1123523 BEM /96 Yerres Ac 91 I-F 9''02 8
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50m - Salle / BEM (10/02/2008)     Série  16

1 M TOUMO Hervin 1144663 BEM /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 7''55 q D3 22

2 SAADI Walid 1018403 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 8''34 14

3 LARDRY Alexis 1035584 BEM /96 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 8''35 14

4 PRUNIER Colas 1131446 BEM /95 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 8''45 13

5 BERTELOOT Thomas 1140308 BEM /96 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 8''64 11

GUILLET Jordan 1132344 BEM /96 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F NP

50m - Salle / BEM (10/02/2008)    Série 17

1 ALBERT Stanley 1159965 BEM /96 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 7''79 q 20

2 RAVION Sacha 148014 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 7''92 18

3 NTOMP Baptiste 545434 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 7''99 18

3 ANGOT Titouan 1014387 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 8''97 8

5 MANDALA Kevin 1014390 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 8''97 8

50m Haies (65)-salle / BEF (10/02/2008)     Finale  1

1 LOUBILA Cindy 694083 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 8''52 D3

2 MOUKILA Christelle 195148 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 8''53 D3

3 TREHIN Lucie 145535 BEF /96 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 9''24 D3

4 TURLEPIN Stephanie 180759 BEF /95 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 9''30 D3

5 NANA Anais 115438 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 9''32 D3

6 GOMIS Andrea 161333 BEF /95 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 10''14 D3

50m Haies (65)-salle / BEF (10/02/2008)     Finale  2

1 MAZAMBA Chloe 158906 BEF /95 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 9''10 D3

2 CHARRIERE Melanie 174084 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 9''60 D3

3 LE BIHAN Anaelle 1112932 BEF /95 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 9''62 D3

4 OZEL Anais 1019984 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 9''69 D3

5 VETTICOZ Celine 676967 BEF /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 10''01 D3

6 CONTI Salome 687601 BEF /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 10''31 D3

50m Haies (65)-salle / BEF (10/02/2008)     Série  1

1 MOUKILA Christelle 195148 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 8''81 q D3

2 NANA Anais 115438 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 9''54 q D3

3 CONTI Salome 687601 BEF /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 9''86 q D3

4 DI CICCO Laurence 1125774 BEF /95 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 9''97 D3

JACQUESSON Anais 595045 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F NP

50m Haies (65)-salle / BEF (10/02/2008)     Série  2

1 LOUBILA Cindy 694083 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 8''56 q D3

2 TURLEPIN Stephanie 180759 BEF /95 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 9''46 q D3

3 PREVIDI Anaik 1015478 BEF /96 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 10''14 D3

4 ROLAND Fabiola 178570 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 10''18 D3

5 FOLCO Marie 144968 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 10''37 D3

50m Haies (65)-salle / BEF (10/02/2008)     Série  3

1 TREHIN Lucie 145535 BEF /96 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 9''24 q D3

2 OZEL Anais 1019984 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 9''65 q D3

3 DIARRA Salle 1003760 BEF /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 10''22 D3

4 MAAMOURI Coraline 1123972 BEF /96 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 11''44

5 CLAUDEL Justine 148108 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 11''47

50m Haies (65)-salle / BEF (10/02/2008)     Série  4

1 GOMIS Andrea 161333 BEF /95 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 8''75 q D3

2 EVARNE_BENNETT Jenifer 1172903 BEF /96 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 10''93

3 GEFFROY Ariane 1163136 BEF /95 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 11''07

4 CHEVALIER Emilie 1170125 BEF /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 11''45

DESHAYES Doris 112230 BEF /95 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F NP

dimanche 10 février 2008 21h176 / 17



Viry-chatillon ( Halle Des Sports Jacques Bede)  le 10 février 2008

Championnats de l'essonne en salle Benjamins
022898

CDJ91

50m Haies (65)-salle / BEF (10/02/2008)     Série  5

1 VETTICOZ Celine 676967 BEF /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 9''67 q D3

2 LE BIHAN Anaelle 1112932 BEF /95 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 9''68 q D3

3 MAZAMBA Chloe 158906 BEF /95 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 9''93 q D3

4 CHARRIERE Melanie 174084 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 9''96 q D3

5 MAAMOURI Noemie 1123973 BEF /96 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 11''34

50m Haies (65)-salle / BEM (10/02/2008)     Finale  1

1 LOMBA Brice 1142534 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 8''87 D3 25

2 GUILLUY Tom 1012714 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 9''02 D3 24

3 FOURNIER Anthony 679607 BEM /96 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 9''35 D3 20

4 COLLIN Yohan 806310 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 9''54 D3 19

5 ROBIEUX Arthur 724308 BEM /96 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 9''60 D3 18

6 MAHIEU Victor 699805 BEM /96 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 9''76 D3 17

50m Haies (65)-salle / BEM (10/02/2008)     Série  1

1 FOURNIER Anthony 679607 BEM /96 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 9''35 q D3 20

2 MISCHLER Antoine 143638 BEM /96 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 10''13 D3 14

3 SAADI Walid 1018403 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 10''57 10

4 DESMEDT Yanis 1000601 BEM /96 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 10''59 10

5 COQUELET Charles 1018821 BEM /96 Soisy Athletisme Endurance 91 I-F 10''85 8

6 CHAZAL Guillaume 1145859 BEM /96 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 10''88 8

50m Haies (65)-salle / BEM (10/02/2008)     Série  2

1 LOMBA Brice 1142534 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 8''89 q D3 25

2 COLLIN Yohan 806310 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 9''39 q D3 20

3 ROBIEUX Arthur 724308 BEM /96 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 9''78 q D3 17

4 PROTAT Jeremy 1018809 BEM /96 Soisy Athletisme Endurance 91 I-F 11''15 7

5 MORTIER Victor 1143958 BEM /96 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 11''53 5

PREVOST Alexis 1159636 BEM /96 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F NP

50m Haies (65)-salle / BEM (10/02/2008)     Série  3

1 GUILLUY Tom 1012714 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 9''03 q D3 24

2 MAHIEU Victor 699805 BEM /96 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 9''70 q D3 17

3 AUBERT Guillaume 172061 BEM /96 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 10''70 9

4 LARDRY Alexis 1035584 BEM /96 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 10''93 8

SAUX Sylvain 1140240 BEM /96 Soisy Athletisme Endurance 91 I-F NP

50m Haies (76)-salle / BEM (10/02/2008)     Finale  1

1 BORDE Martin 140365 BEM /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 8''41 D3

2 BERLIVET Romain 1122193 BEM /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 8''50 D3

3 GUILLON Victor 681327 BEM /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8''60 D3

4 HALIMI Felix 1052436 BEM /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 8''86 D3

5 TESSIER Maxime 1140074 BEM /95 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 9''28 D3

6 STITOU Redouane 1098218 BEM /95 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 9''52 D3

50m Haies (76)-salle / BEM (10/02/2008)     Série  1

1 STITOU Redouane 1098218 BEM /95 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 9''28 q D3

2 HALIMI Felix 1052436 BEM /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 9''28 q D3

3 CACHINA Alexandre 1177386 BEM /95 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 11''33

CHEVALLIER Jordan 1169719 BEM /95 Es Montgeron 91 I-F NP

ORIA Guillaume 1088236 BEM /95 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F NP

50m Haies (76)-salle / BEM (10/02/2008)     Série  2

1 GUILLON Victor 681327 BEM /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 8''62 q D3

2 TESSIER Maxime 1140074 BEM /95 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 9''26 q D3

3 JOUBERT Thibaud 1163332 BEM /95 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 9''71 D3

4 DESGREES DU LOU Paul 1018805 BEM /95 Soisy Athletisme Endurance 91 I-F 10''55

PRUNIER Colas 1131446 BEM /95 St Michel Sports 91 I-F NP

dimanche 10 février 2008 21h177 / 17



Viry-chatillon ( Halle Des Sports Jacques Bede)  le 10 février 2008

Championnats de l'essonne en salle Benjamins
022898

CDJ91

50m Haies (76)-salle / BEM (10/02/2008)     Série  3

1 BORDE Martin 140365 BEM /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 8''62 q D3

2 BERLIVET Romain 1122193 BEM /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 8''67 q D3

3 BARCLAIS Axel 1123038 BEM /95 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 9''83 D3

4 LAIDET Vincent 587967 BEM /95 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 10''07 D3

5 VALENZA Sebastien 717349 BEM /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 10''12 D3

6 DEBLOND Michael 1102899 BEM /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 10''59

Hauteur - Salle / BEF (10/02/2008)    Concours 1

1 MOUKILA Christelle 195148 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 1m40 D3 565

2 LOUBILA Cindy 694083 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 1m36 D3 523

3 THOMAR Audrey 1016321 BEF /95 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 1m34 D3 503

4 CORREIA Oceane 143730 BEF /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 1m32 D3 482

5 JACQUESSON Anais 595045 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 1m28 D3 440

6 GOMIS Andrea 161333 BEF /95 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 1m28 D3 440

7 MELLITI Sarah 1142455 BEF /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 1m24 D3 399

8 LOPEZ UROZ Nina 1162775 BEF /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 1m24 D3 399

9 DESTRAC Megane 167910 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 1m20 D3 357

9 DESHAYES Doris 112230 BEF /95 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 1m20 D3 357

9 ROLAND Fabiola 178570 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 1m20 D3 357

12 LE BIHAN Anaelle 1112932 BEF /95 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 1m20 D3 357

13 TCHAKOUTE Anais 708609 BEF /95 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 1m20 D3 357

14 PELETER ROYO Morgane 1143919 BEF /95 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 1m16 316

14 DESPINS Mathilde 1164915 BEF /96 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 1m16 316

16 TURLEPIN Stephanie 180759 BEF /95 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 1m16 316

17 BILLET Marie 1126654 BEF /95 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 1m16 316

18 MAAMOURI Noemie 1123973 BEF /96 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 1m10 255

18 MAAMOURI Coraline 1123972 BEF /96 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 1m10 255

18 BRUNEL Camille 1084714 BEF /96 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 1m10 255

18 DUHEC Charlotte 660244 BEF /95 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 1m10 255

22 GEFFROY Ariane 1163136 BEF /95 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 1m00 153

22 LACROIX Perrine 1010803 BEF /96 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 1m00 153

22 GALAND Louison 1011018 BEF /96 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 1m00 153

22 TOULLIC Morgane 1094118 BEF /95 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 1m00 153

22 BALDE Mariama-dalanda 1119555 BEF /96 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 1m00 153

22 LATOR Melissa 1129990 BEF /96 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 1m00 153

28 MUNNECOM Claudia (Ned) 1146469 BEF /96 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 1m00 153

29 LEFOULON Celia 1143465 BEF /96 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 1m00 153

RAMADE Justine 1022808 BEF /96 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F NP

RAMADE Mathilde 1022805 BEF /96 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F NP

PREVOT Lilas 160610 BEF /96 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F NP

MOISAN Johanna 1067323 BEF /96 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F NP

BRETON Chloe 1005537 BEF /96 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F NC
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Hauteur - Salle / BEM (10/02/2008)     Finale  directe 1

1 GUILLON Victor 681327 BEM /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 1m42 D3 25

2 GUELLEC Aymeric 1020332 BEM /95 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 1m32 D3 20

3 PINOTEAU Quentin 148270 BEM /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 1m32 D3 20

4 RICHET Davy 103065 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 1m28 D3 18

4 VEYRAC Bertrand 398933 BEM /95 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 1m28 D3 18

4 M TOUMO Hervin 1144663 BEM /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 1m28 D3 18

7 TESSIER Maxime 1140074 BEM /95 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 1m28 D3 18

7 HOCQUEL Alexis 808951 BEM /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 1m28 D3 18

9 BILLAT Stephane 166860 BEM /96 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 1m24 16

10 PRUNIER Colas 1131446 BEM /95 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 1m24 16

11 TRITZ Bryan 1162787 BEM /96 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 1m24 16

12 GOMES Nicolas 136175 BEM /95 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 1m20 14

12 MARQUIS Sylvain 1163466 BEM /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 1m20 14

12 STITOU Redouane 1098218 BEM /95 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 1m20 14

15 LANG Nathan 1009719 BEM /95 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 1m20 14

16 POINTET Arthur 1017874 BEM /96 Soisy Athletisme Endurance 91 I-F 1m16 12

17 AUDERSET Julien 1163347 BEM /96 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 1m16 12

18 FORDANT William 115368 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 1m16 12

18 IZNEROWICZ Nicolas 1126458 BEM /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 1m16 12

20 BELLA Maximilien 546292 BEM /96 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 1m16 12

21 CACHINA Alexandre 1177386 BEM /95 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 1m10 9

21 CAPARROS Benjamin 1132667 BEM /96 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 1m10 9

23 DUPRE Florian 714790 BEM /96 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 1m10 9

23 NOMINE Guillaume 1008749 BEM /96 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 1m10 9

25 SGARD Bruno 1126931 BEM /95 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 1m00 6

25 ONANA Jean Stephane 1180768 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 1m00 6

25 WARIN Maxime 1008764 BEM /96 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 1m00 6

25 BOUTTIER Pierre 1132326 BEM /96 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 1m00 6

25 PROTAT Jeremy 1018809 BEM /96 Soisy Athletisme Endurance 91 I-F 1m00 6

25 PAULMIER Clement 1039459 BEM /96 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 1m00 6

25 BELLAL Hocine 1143878 BEM /95 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 1m00 6

25 MISCHLER Antoine 143638 BEM /96 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 1m00 6

33 HASSANE Sylvain 684490 BEM /96 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 1m00 6

34 PICAN Gaetan 139546 BEM /96 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 1m00 6

ROBIN Dimitri 175843 BEM /96 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F NP

ORIA Guillaume 1088236 BEM /95 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F NP

RIBOT Maxime 1089294 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F NC 1

MARASESCU Lodi 1067227 BEM /96 Epinay Ac 91 I-F NC 1

DIOT Clement 1136991 BEM /96 Epinay Ac 91 I-F NC 1

MORTIER Victor 1143958 BEM /96 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F NC 1

Perche - Salle / BEF (10/02/2008)     Finale  directe 1

1 VIGIER Lucie 1039490 BEF /96 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 2m00 D3 294

2 VERGNAUD Lea 656469 BEF /96 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 1m80 D3 227

Perche - Salle / BEM (10/02/2008)     Finale  directe 1

1 HOCQUEL Alexis 808951 BEM /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 2m30 D3 25

1 BILLAT Stephane 166860 BEM /96 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 2m30 D3 25

3 ROUGEAUX Armand 775137 BEM /95 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 2m20 D3 23

4 MERLET Nicolas 174013 BEM /95 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 1m90 D3 17

5 CACHINA Alexandre 1177386 BEM /95 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 1m40 8
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Longueur - Salle / BEF (10/02/2008)    Concours 1

1 LOUBILA Cindy 694083 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 4m73 D3 675

2 MAZAMBA Chloe 158906 BEF /95 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 4m49 D3 621

3 ALI Naomi 1144642 BEF /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 4m25 D3 566

4 VETTICOZ Celine 676967 BEF /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 4m21 D3 557

5 GOMIS Andrea 161333 BEF /95 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 4m18 D3 550

6 CELESTIN Harmonie 1035548 BEF /95 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 4m14 D3 541

7 PLUNKET Lauys 1135183 BEF /96 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 4m14 D3 541

8 KAMGA Yolene 1124901 BEF /95 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 4m07 D3 526

9 DESHAYES Doris 112230 BEF /95 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 4m01 D3 512

10 GIBELLINI Jessica 1078106 BEF /96 Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 3m94 D3 496

11 MUSENGESHI Audrey 1028240 BEF /96 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 3m94 D3 496

12 PREVIDI Anaik 1015478 BEF /96 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 3m94 D3 496

13 BELRAIN CHOPARD Noemie BEF / As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 3m88 D3 483

14 NANA Anais 115438 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 3m85 D3 476

15 CHACRON Alice 1007422 BEF /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 3m84 D3 474

16 MATTIO Nastasia 654114 BEF /95 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 3m83 D3 472

17 BRAWERS Tatiana 135075 BEF /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 3m82 D3 469

18 BOEKE Abigaelle 1122951 BEF /96 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 3m79 D3 463

19 TEINTURIER Laurie 1141278 BEF /96 Yerres Ac 91 I-F 3m77 D3 458

20 HEURTON Fanny 1093764 BEF /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 3m75 D3 454

21 CATALA Claire 1002681 BEF /95 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 3m72 D3 447

22 AMMIRATI Alexia 1071642 BEF /95 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 3m69 D3 440

23 MINATCHY Aurore 1172415 BEF /95 Union Sportive De Ris Orangis 91 I-F 3m68 D3 438

24 GALAND Louison 1011018 BEF /96 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 3m65 D3 431

25 BENABOUD Sarah 112153 BEF /96 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 3m64 429

26 GIMBERT Vanessa 1126769 BEF /96 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 3m64 429

27 CHARRIERE Melanie 174084 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 3m63 427

28 DIARRA Salle 1003760 BEF /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 3m62 425

29 DI CICCO Laurence 1125774 BEF /95 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 3m60 420

30 GIRAULT Nirina 1157608 BEF /96 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 3m60 420

31 BONZI Charlayne 1036326 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 3m59 418

32 TANCHE Clara 1103157 BEF /95 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 3m58 416

33 NAGERA Megane 1144645 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 3m53 405

34 SMEETS Mathilde 1071954 BEF /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 3m51 400

35 PELETER ROYO Morgane 1143919 BEF /95 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 3m50 398

36 DESTRAC Megane 167910 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 3m49 396

37 LATOR Melissa 1129990 BEF /96 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 3m47 391

38 BILLET Marie 1126654 BEF /95 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 3m43 382

39 TOULLIC Morgane 1094118 BEF /95 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 3m40 376

40 LETANG Kathleen 1126659 BEF /95 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 3m39 374

41 GAEL Samantha 1094619 BEF /95 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 3m39 374

42 MARECHAL Amandine 1069487 BEF /95 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 3m37 369

43 VOISIN Adele 174506 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 3m36 367

44 DESPINS Mathilde 1164915 BEF /96 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 3m36 367

45 PENIGUET Chloe 682119 BEF /95 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 3m34 362

46 LASFONT Ilona 1160855 BEF /96 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 3m30 354

47 FONTENELLE Alice 155059 BEF /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 3m27 347

48 FOLCO Marie 144968 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 3m26 345

49 VERDIER Raphaelle 1006357 BEF /96 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 3m25 342

50 LAVERGNE Pauline 1142332 BEF /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 3m24 340

51 MIGUEL Manon 685598 BEF /96 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 3m20 331

52 BRUNEL Camille 1084714 BEF /96 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 3m19 329

53 SANANES Deborah 677610 BEF /95 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 3m18 327

54 DIAW-PICELLI Clemence 1087824 BEF /95 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 3m13 316

55 NAIT-SAIDI Laysa 1176907 BEF /95 Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 3m10 309

56 ISME Valerie 175384 BEF /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 3m10 309

57 FERS Morgane 1017762 BEF /95 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 3m10 309

58 BRETON Chloe 1005537 BEF /96 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 3m08 305

59 RAMADE Mathilde 1022805 BEF /96 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 3m08 305
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Viry-chatillon ( Halle Des Sports Jacques Bede)  le 10 février 2008

Championnats de l'essonne en salle Benjamins
022898

CDJ91

Longueur - Salle / BEF (10/02/2008)    Concours 1
60 CLAUDEL Justine 148108 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 3m01 289

61 PARANCE Camille 1095828 BEF /96 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 2m95 276

62 EVARNE_BENNETT Jenifer 1172903 BEF /96 Sainte-genevieve Sports 91 I-F 2m82 248

63 LIARD Solenn 1163906 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 2m82 248

64 BALLAND Mailys 1070299 BEF /96 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 2m77 237

65 CHEVALIER Emilie 1170125 BEF /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 2m63 206

66 FERREIRA Melanie 1093753 BEF /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 2m51 180

67 TRAPY Laetitia 1076564 BEF /96 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 2m46 169

68 ADILI Hanene 1158987 BEF /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 2m28 130

69 LACROIX Perrine 1010803 BEF /96 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 1m90 48

70 LEFOULON Celia 1143465 BEF /96 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 1m67

LE BIHAN Anaelle 1112932 BEF /95 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F NP

BALDE Mariama-dalanda 1119555 BEF /96 Lisses Ac 91 I-F NP

RAMADE Justine 1022808 BEF /96 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F NP

NAUDET Julie 115371 BEF /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F NP

BLOCUS Laure 279550 BEF /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F NP

CONTI Salome 687601 BEF /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F NP

DUHEC Charlotte 660244 BEF /95 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F NP

CAMARA Diontan Therese 1028247 BEF /96 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F NC
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Viry-chatillon ( Halle Des Sports Jacques Bede)  le 10 février 2008

Championnats de l'essonne en salle Benjamins
022898

CDJ91

Longueur - Salle / BEM (10/02/2008)     Finale  directe 1

1 RENOUARD Arnaud 665854 BEM /95 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 5m19 D3 31

2 BORDE Martin 140365 BEM /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 5m01 D3 29

3 BERLIVET Romain 1122193 BEM /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 4m86 D3 27

4 HALIMI Felix 1052436 BEM /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 4m73 D3 26

5 MAHIEU Victor 699805 BEM /96 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 4m52 D3 23

6 LOMBA Brice 1142534 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 4m36 D3 21

7 GUILLUY Tom 1012714 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 4m35 D3 21

8 RAPHAN Dylan 115445 BEM /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 4m35 D3 21

9 JOUBERT Thibaud 1163332 BEM /95 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 4m26 D3 20

10 COULON Xavier 146301 BEM /95 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 4m20 D3 19

11 GUELLEC Aymeric 1020332 BEM /95 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 4m19 D3 19

12 POSTIC Pierre Yves 860929 BEM /95 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 4m18 D3 19

13 MARIE-SAINTE Johan 1094374 BEM /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 4m15 D3 18

14 LE POL-MARTIN Sylvain 169597 BEM /95 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 4m15 D3 18

15 DESGREES DU LOU Paul 1018805 BEM /95 Soisy Athletisme Endurance 91 I-F 4m11 D3 18

16 ROBIEUX Arthur 724308 BEM /96 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 4m10 D3 18

17 COLLIN Yohan 806310 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 4m08 18

18 FOURNIER Anthony 679607 BEM /96 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 4m05 17

19 BOSSUET William 148936 BEM /96 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 3m99 16

20 NTOMP Baptiste 545434 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 3m97 16

21 RAVION Sacha 148014 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 3m93 16

22 BARCLAIS Axel 1123038 BEM /95 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 3m91 15

23 VALENZA Sebastien 717349 BEM /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 3m89 15

24 DESMEDT Yanis 1000601 BEM /96 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 3m85 15

25 PICAN Gaetan 139546 BEM /96 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 3m84 15

26 IZNEROWICZ Nicolas 1126458 BEM /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 3m84 15

27 DEBLOND Michael 1102899 BEM /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 3m82 14

28 POINTET Arthur 1017874 BEM /96 Soisy Athletisme Endurance 91 I-F 3m82 14

29 TRITZ Bryan 1162787 BEM /96 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 3m81 14

30 SUREAU Fabien 1017705 BEM /96 Yerres Ac 91 I-F 3m78 14

31 MARASESCU Lodi 1067227 BEM /96 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 3m74 13

32 BOISHARDY Robin 1132712 BEM /95 Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 3m70 13

33 PINOTEAU Quentin 148270 BEM /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 3m70 13

34 THIAM Ismael 1159809 BEM /95 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 3m67 12

35 ROUILLARD Dorian 1161937 BEM /96 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 3m65 12

36 MISCHLER Antoine 143638 BEM /96 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 3m64 12

37 AUBERT Guillaume 172061 BEM /96 Ouest Essonne Athletisme 91 I-F 3m64 12

38 HASSANE Sylvain 684490 BEM /96 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 3m64 12

39 ONANA Jean Stephane 1180768 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 3m64 12

40 GRILLON Erik 144376 BEM /95 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 3m63 12

41 MARQUES Thomas 802860 BEM /96 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 3m59 11

42 NOMINE Guillaume 1008749 BEM /96 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 3m58 11

43 STAELEN Adrien 1013026 BEM /95 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 3m58 11

44 MARQUIS Sylvain 1163466 BEM /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 3m58 11

45 LAMBERT Philippe 1137356 BEM /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 3m56 11

46 ROBIN Dimitri 175843 BEM /96 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 3m55 11

47 WARIN Maxime 1008764 BEM /96 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 3m54 11

48 JAVET Ludovic 1084168 BEM /95 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 3m54 11

49 GROSSI Jules 169492 BEM /95 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 3m53 11

50 DUMOTIER Audren 1165126 BEM /96 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 3m49 10

51 PILLAS Quentin 699628 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 3m48 10

52 DUPRE Florian 714790 BEM /96 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 3m48 10

53 FEURTE Morgan 1130325 BEM /95 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 3m47 10

54 MANDALA Kevin 1014390 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 3m45 10

55 BELLA Maximilien 546292 BEM /96 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 3m45 10

56 SAUX Sylvain 1140240 BEM /96 Soisy Athletisme Endurance 91 I-F 3m44 10

57 BOUTTIER Pierre 1132326 BEM /96 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 3m42 9

58 GENEVIEVE - ANASTASI Paul- 699791 BEM /96 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 3m33 8

59 LENGRAND Alexis 1123523 BEM /96 Yerres Ac 91 I-F 3m32 8
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Viry-chatillon ( Halle Des Sports Jacques Bede)  le 10 février 2008

Championnats de l'essonne en salle Benjamins
022898

CDJ91

Longueur - Salle / BEM (10/02/2008)     Finale  directe 1
60 DZIADKOWIAK Clement 664693 BEM /95 C. O. Du Sud De L'essonne* 91 I-F 3m31 8

61 HASCOET Cedric 1022770 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 3m25 8

62 LEGRAND Kevin 1018395 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 3m19 7

63 CEBAREC Sylvain 1171427 BEM /96 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 3m15 7

64 PHILIPPE Theo 1028718 BEM /96 Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 3m11 7

65 DIOT Clement 1136991 BEM /96 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 3m10 7

66 PROTAT Jeremy 1018809 BEM /96 Soisy Athletisme Endurance 91 I-F 3m09 7

67 SGARD Bruno 1126931 BEM /95 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 3m08 7

68 RIPA Thomas 1127055 BEM /96 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 3m03 6

69 MAHOUDEAUX Aurelien 1142072 BEM /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 3m02 6

70 BERTELOOT Thomas 1140308 BEM /96 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 3m01 6

71 MORTIER Victor 1143958 BEM /96 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 2m96 6

72 CHAZAL Guillaume 1145859 BEM /96 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 2m94 6

73 LAURENS Antonin 686292 BEM /96 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 2m92 6

74 BELLAL Hocine 1143878 BEM /95 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 2m90 6

75 ANGOT Titouan 1014387 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 2m88 6

76 CHESNAIS Frederic 699655 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 2m50 3

77 GUILLET Jordan 1132344 BEM /96 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 2m46 3

RODRIGUES Rodolphe 1179091 BEM /95 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F NP

FOURNIER Antoine 1002709 BEM /96 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F NP

LALLY Paul 1088375 BEM /95 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F NP

LAGORGE Adrien 1147146 BEM /96 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F NP

SOBIESTRE Mathieu 1081805 BEM /96 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F NP

LARDRY Alexis 1035584 BEM /96 Es Montgeron 91 I-F NC 1

Triple - Salle / BEF (10/02/2008)     Finale  directe 1

1 NTOBO Romilda 180629 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 9m46 D3 598

2 TREHIN Lucie 145535 BEF /96 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 9m11 D3 559

3 TURLEPIN Stephanie 180759 BEF /95 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 8m84 D3 530

4 OZEL Anais 1019984 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 8m75 D3 520

5 JACQUESSON Anais 595045 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 8m66 D3 510

6 CORREIA Oceane 143730 BEF /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 8m66 D3 510

7 TCHAKOUTE Anais 708609 BEF /95 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 8m55 D3 498

8 MARECHAL Amandine 1069487 BEF /95 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 7m76 412

9 BENABOUD Sarah 112153 BEF /96 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 7m69 404

DESHAYES Doris 112230 BEF /95 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F NP

RAMADE Mathilde 1022805 BEF /96 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F NP

RAMADE Justine 1022808 BEF /96 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F NP

Triple - Salle / BEM (10/02/2008)     Finale  directe 1

1 RENOUARD Arnaud 665854 BEM /95 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 10m18 D3 27

2 HALIMI Felix 1052436 BEM /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 10m06 D3 26

3 RAPHAN Dylan 115445 BEM /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 9m54 D3 23

4 M TOUMO Hervin 1144663 BEM /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 8m94 D3 19

5 PRUNIER Colas 1131446 BEM /95 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 8m58 17

6 LAIDET Vincent 587967 BEM /95 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 8m44 16

7 VAN DEN HEUVEL Simon 104515 BEM /95 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 8m38 15

8 CARON Thibault 1069317 BEM /96 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 8m20 14

9 JOUBERT Thibaud 1163332 BEM /95 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 8m13 14

10 ECORMIER Bruon 682187 BEM /96 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 8m07 13

11 BILLEAU Remy 1014306 BEM /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 7m94 13

12 BELLA Maximilien 546292 BEM /96 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 7m87 12

13 BOISHARDY Robin 1132712 BEM /95 Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 7m86 12

14 FORDANT William 115368 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 7m74 11

15 MISCOPEIN-SALER Come 1006271 BEM /96 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 7m55 10

16 SAADI Walid 1018403 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 7m39 9
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Viry-chatillon ( Halle Des Sports Jacques Bede)  le 10 février 2008

Championnats de l'essonne en salle Benjamins
022898

CDJ91

Poids (2 Kg) - Salle / BEF (10/02/2008)    Concours 1

1 NTOBO Romilda 180629 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 10m46 D3 569

2 CONTI Salome 687601 BEF /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 10m27 D3 558

3 MOUKILA Christelle 195148 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 10m14 D3 550

4 MAZAMBA Chloe 158906 BEF /95 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 9m37 D3 502

5 MUSENGESHI Audrey 1028240 BEF /96 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 9m34 D3 500

6 MELLITI Sarah 1142455 BEF /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 9m31 D3 498

7 DIARRA Salle 1003760 BEF /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 9m24 D3 494

8 LETANG Kathleen 1126659 BEF /95 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 8m97 D3 477

9 GIBELLINI Jessica 1078106 BEF /96 Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 8m84 D3 469

10 TREHIN Lucie 145535 BEF /96 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 8m18 D3 429

11 GOMIS Andrea 161333 BEF /95 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 8m05 D3 421

12 GIMBERT Vanessa 1126769 BEF /96 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 7m94 D3 414

13 BONZI Charlayne 1036326 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 7m84 D3 408

14 LE BIHAN Anaelle 1112932 BEF /95 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 7m65 D3 396

15 DESTRAC Megane 167910 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 7m47 D3 385

16 BENABOUD Sarah 112153 BEF /96 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 7m39 D3 380

17 GIRAULT Nirina 1157608 BEF /96 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 7m38 D3 380

18 KAMGA Yolene 1124901 BEF /95 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 7m30 D3 375

19 PLUNKET Lauys 1135183 BEF /96 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 7m26 D3 372

20 THOMAR Audrey 1016321 BEF /95 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 7m20 D3 369

21 LAVERGNE Pauline 1142332 BEF /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 7m13 D3 364

22 TCHAKOUTE Anais 708609 BEF /95 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 7m05 D3 359

23 TRAPY Laetitia 1076564 BEF /96 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 7m05 D3 359

24 GAEL Samantha 1094619 BEF /95 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 7m03 D3 358

25 FOLCO Marie 144968 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 6m97 354

26 MARECHAL Amandine 1069487 BEF /95 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 6m96 354

27 LACROIX Perrine 1010803 BEF /96 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 6m89 349

28 TOULLIC Morgane 1094118 BEF /95 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6m88 349

29 FONTENELLE Alice 155059 BEF /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6m87 348

30 ROLAND Fabiola 178570 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 6m86 348

31 BELRAIN CHOPARD Noemie BEF / As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F 6m86 348

32 ADILI Hanene 1158987 BEF /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 6m81 345

33 ALI Naomi 1144642 BEF /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 6m80 344

34 PENIGUET Chloe 682119 BEF /95 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6m75 341

35 NAGERA Megane 1144645 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 6m60 332

36 DUVERGER Maureen 1072648 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 6m59 331

37 BRAWERS Tatiana 135075 BEF /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6m56 329

38 TANCHE Clara 1103157 BEF /95 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 6m46 323

39 BALDE Mariama-dalanda 1119555 BEF /96 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6m45 322

40 VOISIN Adele 174506 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 6m42 321

41 DIAW-PICELLI Clemence 1087824 BEF /95 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 6m40 319

42 CAMARA Diontan Therese 1028247 BEF /96 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 6m35 316

43 PREVIDI Anaik 1015478 BEF /96 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 6m13 303

44 BOEKE Abigaelle 1122951 BEF /96 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 5m99 294

45 PELETER ROYO Morgane 1143919 BEF /95 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 5m98 294

46 GALAND Louison 1011018 BEF /96 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 5m95 292

47 CORREIA Oceane 143730 BEF /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 5m88 288

48 DESPINS Mathilde 1164915 BEF /96 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 5m80 283

49 NAIT-SAIDI Laysa 1176907 BEF /95 Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 5m76 280

50 SMEETS Mathilde 1071954 BEF /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 5m70 276

51 VERDIER Raphaelle 1006357 BEF /96 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 5m59 270

52 MUNNECOM Claudia (Ned) 1146469 BEF /96 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 5m52 265

53 BRUNEL Camille 1084714 BEF /96 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 5m50 264

54 TEINTURIER Laurie 1141278 BEF /96 Yerres Ac 91 I-F 5m45 261

55 PARANCE Camille 1095828 BEF /96 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 5m32 253

56 SANANES Deborah 677610 BEF /95 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 5m30 252

57 MAAMOURI Coraline 1123972 BEF /96 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 5m29 251

58 MIGUEL Manon 685598 BEF /96 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 5m24 248

59 LATOR Melissa 1129990 BEF /96 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 5m22 247
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Viry-chatillon ( Halle Des Sports Jacques Bede)  le 10 février 2008

Championnats de l'essonne en salle Benjamins
022898

CDJ91

Poids (2 Kg) - Salle / BEF (10/02/2008)    Concours 1
60 LOPEZ UROZ Nina 1162775 BEF /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 5m20 246

61 BRETON Chloe 1005537 BEF /96 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 4m98 232

62 CHACRON Alice 1007422 BEF /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 4m62 210

63 MAAMOURI Noemie 1123973 BEF /96 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 4m29 190

64 BALLAND Mailys 1070299 BEF /96 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 3m81 161

JACQUESSON Anais 595045 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F NP

DI CICCO Laurence 1125774 BEF /95 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F NP
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Viry-chatillon ( Halle Des Sports Jacques Bede)  le 10 février 2008

Championnats de l'essonne en salle Benjamins
022898

CDJ91

Poids (3 Kg) - Salle / BEM (10/02/2008)     Finale  directe 1

1 BORDE Martin 140365 BEM /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 11m65 D3 33

2 BARCLAIS Axel 1123038 BEM /95 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 10m67 D3 29

3 ONANA Jean Stephane 1180768 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 9m84 D3 25

4 POSTIC Pierre Yves 860929 BEM /95 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 9m31 D3 22

5 HOCQUEL Alexis 808951 BEM /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 9m17 D3 21

6 TESSIER Maxime 1140074 BEM /95 C.o. Des Ulis 91 I-F 8m95 D3 20

7 BERLIVET Romain 1122193 BEM /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 8m93 D3 20

8 GUELLEC Aymeric 1020332 BEM /95 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 8m48 D3 18

9 DONEZ Julien 1018816 BEM /95 Soisy Athletisme Endurance 91 I-F 8m45 D3 18

10 BOISHARDY Robin 1132712 BEM /95 Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 8m31 D3 18

11 CHEVALLIER Jordan 1169719 BEM /95 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 7m92 16

12 GAUTIER Adrien 1018783 BEM /96 Soisy Athletisme Endurance 91 I-F 7m87 16

13 HALIMI Felix 1052436 BEM /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 7m65 15

14 JAVET Ludovic 1084168 BEM /95 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 7m00 13

15 STAELEN Adrien 1013026 BEM /95 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 6m84 13

16 MARASESCU Lodi 1067227 BEM /96 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 6m82 13

17 LE POL-MARTIN Sylvain 169597 BEM /95 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 6m75 12

18 VEYRAC Bertrand 398933 BEM /95 Union Familiale De Quincy 91 I-F 6m66 12

18 SAADI Walid 1018403 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 6m66 12

20 BROIN Mickael 1140760 BEM /95 Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 6m60 12

21 NOMINE Guillaume 1008749 BEM /96 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 6m45 11

22 DEBLOND Michael 1102899 BEM /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 6m43 11

23 PILLAS Quentin 699628 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 6m39 11

24 MISCHLER Antoine 143638 BEM /96 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 6m28 11

25 GRILLON Erik 144376 BEM /95 Es Montgeron 91 I-F 6m25 11

26 WARIN Maxime 1008764 BEM /96 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 6m23 11

27 TRITZ Bryan 1162787 BEM /96 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 6m17 10

28 PRUNIER Colas 1131446 BEM /95 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 6m16 10

29 MARQUIS Sylvain 1163466 BEM /96 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 6m02 10

30 RIPA Thomas 1127055 BEM /96 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 5m77 9

31 CAPARROS Benjamin 1132667 BEM /96 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 5m76 9

31 LANG Nathan 1009719 BEM /95 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 5m76 9

33 CARON Thibault 1069317 BEM /96 Lisses Ac 91 I-F 5m75 9

34 SUREAU Fabien 1017705 BEM /96 Yerres Ac 91 I-F 5m68 9

34 LAMBERT Philippe 1137356 BEM /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 5m68 9

36 DESMEDT Yanis 1000601 BEM /96 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 5m60 9

37 LAIDET Vincent 587967 BEM /95 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 5m49 8

38 PICAN Gaetan 139546 BEM /96 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 5m44 8

39 DUPRE Florian 714790 BEM /96 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 5m42 8

40 LOMBA Brice 1142534 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 5m40 8

41 AUDERSET Julien 1163347 BEM /96 Hurepoix Dourdan Marolles 91 I-F 5m38 8

42 LAURENS Antonin 686292 BEM /96 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 5m23 8

43 CHAZAL Guillaume 1145859 BEM /96 St Michel Sports 91 I-F 5m21 8

44 HASCOET Cedric 1022770 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 5m10 7

44 HASSANE Sylvain 684490 BEM /96 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 5m10 7

46 LENGRAND Alexis 1123523 BEM /96 Yerres Ac 91 I-F 4m96 7

47 PHILIPPE Theo 1028718 BEM /96 Bondoufle Ac 91 I-F 4m88 7

48 BELLAL Hocine 1143878 BEM /95 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 4m77 6

49 DIOT Clement 1136991 BEM /96 Epinay Ac 91 I-F 4m68 6

50 LEGRAND Kevin 1018395 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 4m67 6

51 ROUILLARD Dorian 1161937 BEM /96 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 4m65 6

52 MORTIER Victor 1143958 BEM /96 Athletic Brunoy Club 91 I-F 4m51 6

53 SGARD Bruno 1126931 BEM /95 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 4m35 5

54 ECORMIER Bruon 682187 BEM /96 Esr Arpajon 91 I-F 3m92 4

55 SOBIESTRE Mathieu 1081805 BEM /96 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 3m68 4

CACHINA Alexandre 1177386 BEM /95 St Michel Sports 91 I-F NP

LE GOFF Kyllian 1154536 BEM /96 Yerres Ac 91 I-F NP

BRIDIER Florent 1163513 BEM /96 Yerres Ac 91 I-F NP

DUMOTIER Audren 1165126 BEM /96 Es Montgeron 91 I-F NC 1
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Viry-chatillon ( Halle Des Sports Jacques Bede)  le 10 février 2008

Championnats de l'essonne en salle Benjamins
022898

CDJ91

Poids (3 Kg) - Salle / BEM (10/02/2008)     Finale  directe 1
GUILLET Jordan 1132344 BEM /96 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F NC 1

ROBIN Dimitri 175843 BEM /96 As Corbeil-essonnes 91 I-F NC 1

2 000m  Marche-salle / BEF (10/02/2008)     Finale  directe 1

1 FONTENELLE Alice 155059 BEF /95 Essonne Athletic* 91 I-F 15'00''53 365

2 CLAUDEL Justine 148108 BEF /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 15'32''46 319

3 MIGUEL Manon 685598 BEF /96 Co Savigny-sur-orge 91 I-F 15'38''42 310

2 000m  Marche-salle / BEM (10/02/2008)     Finale  directe 1

1 COULON Xavier 146301 BEM /95 Ca Orsay 91 I-F 14'08''46 13

2 RIBOT Maxime 1089294 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 14'15''41 12

3 DUPRE Florian 714790 BEM /96 Elan 91 (pal.-mas.)* 91 I-F 14'18''65 12

4 BILLEAU Remy 1014306 BEM /95 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 14'19''85 12

5 KERIHUEL Xavier 1126599 BEM /96 Tu Verrieres Le Buisson 91 I-F 15'06''31 8

6 CHESNAIS Frederic 699655 BEM /96 Viry Evry Nord Sud Essonne * 91 I-F 17'38''13 2
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